

# NORBEN TEA & EXPORTS LTD

CIN: L01132WB1990PLC048991

4th July, 2019

The Secretary
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor,
Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra (East)
MUMBAI – 400 051.

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

### Sub: Notice of the 29th Annual General Meeting, E-Voting and Book Closure

In compliance with Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 we are submitting herewith the copies of public notice dated 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2019, published in English Newspaper (Financial Express) and in Bengali Newspaper (Duranta Barta) on 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2019, in respect of 29<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on Friday, the 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2019 at 10:30 A.M., at Rotary Sadan, 94/2, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR NORBEN TEA & EXPORTS LTD

Misa Halder

Company Secretary

MIRA HALDER Membership No.A45343

Encl.: As above.

1	OMNI E STD	Maruti Suzuki India	WB06J6479	2012	Rs.98784/-	Rs.9879/-
2	SWIFT DZIRE TOURBSIV	Maruti Suzuki India	WB04F7751	2013	Rs.178200/-	Rs.17820/-
3	XUV 500 RFWD	Mahindra & Mahindra	Wb054853	2017	Rs.483840/-	Rs.48384/-
	INDIGO ECS LXEBSIV	TATA MOTORS	WB02AC8937	2012	Rs.39600/-	Rs.3960/-
5	TATA INDICA V2	TATA MOTORS	WB24Y5654	2014	Rs.107100#	Rs.10710/-
6	SCORPIOBSIV	Mahindra & Wahindra	WB02AE1712	2013	Rs.207900/-	Rs.20790/-
7	LMV	RENAULT INDIA PVT	WB24AQ1003	2018	Rs.253080/-	Rs.25308/-

All the vehicles will be auctioned on "As is where is basis and "As is what is basis" condition a) Interested buyers shall submit their offer in prescribed form along with earnest mone equivalent to minimum 10% of the Reserve price by way of a Bank draft or Banker's Chequi favouring "SBI RACPC KOLKATA" (No cash will be accepted & No consolidated Banker's Cheque for more than one car will be accepted. Separate Bank draft or Banker's Cheque must be drawn for each car,) on spot before 4.00 p.m on the date. They are further requested to bring proper original ID proof and sufficient XEROX copies of ID proof to submit along with "BID Applicant form" at the venue. Successful bidders are advised to bring two colour passport photographs at the time of issuing "Sale Certificate" from the Bank on payment of full "Bid"

b) Bids offered below the Reserve Price will not be accepted for consideration.

Borrowers shall not be allowed to participate in the auction process

d) After completion of the bid, the BANK will confirm the sale in eligible cases only and the same will be inlimated in writing within seven days from the date of auction to the successful bidder.

e) The successful bidder so declared by the BANK shall have to deposit the entire amount of the

auction price by Demand Draft less the Earnest Money with the BANK within 7 days from the date of receipt of letter of sale confirmation. Any statutory dues like Road Tax, Insurance etc. will be borne by the purchaser.

The BANK reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers or adjourn / postpone the auction without assigning any reason thereof.
g) Registration of the vehicle is bidder's responsibility. The RACPC Kolkata will deliver the

ehicle and related papers after full payment of the bid money. SBI, RACPC Kolkata or other SBI Branches/offices are in no way responsible for ultimate registration of vehicle in the name of the

n) It shall be the responsibility of the interested bidders to inspect and satisfy themselves about on of the bid.

CONTACT NOS.: 9674710520.

Date: 03.07.2019, Place: RACPC, Kolkata

Authorised Officer, SBI, RACPC, Kolkan

### **NORBEN TEA & EXPORTS LIMITED**

CIN: L01132WB1990PLC048991 15B,Hemanta Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor,Kolkata-700001 Phone No.22100553,Fax No.033 22100541.

E-mail:enquiry@norbentea.com;Website:www.norbentea.com

Members are hereby informed that the Company has completed dispatch of Annual Report for the year 2018-19 alongwith Notice and Attendance Slip of the 29th Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held on Friday, the 26th July, 2019 at 10.30 A.M., at Rotary Sadan, 94/2, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020 by e-mail/physical mode within 1st July, 2019.

As per Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the ompanies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015,th ompany is pleased to provide its Shareholders the facility to cast their vote by tronic means on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice. The details pursuan to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules are given here under

- Date and time of commencement of remote E-voting: 23rd July, 2019 at 9.00 a.m.
- Date and time of end of remote E-voling: 25th July, 2019 at 5.00 p.m.
- Cut-off date: 19th July, 2019.
- Investors who became members of the Company subsequent to the dispatch of the Notice / Email and holds the shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 19th July, 2019, are requested to send the written / email communication to the investorcare@norbentea.com by mentioning their Folio No. / DP ID and Clien ID to obtain the Login-ID and Password for e-voting.
- Remote E-Voting shall not be allowed beyond 5.00 p.m. on 25th July, 2019. Voting by members present at the meeting, will be done through Phys
- ballot paper/ polling paper. A member may participate in the meeting even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the meeting
- A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date only, shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in the
- The Notice of 29th Annual General Meeting is available on the Company's we
- all www.norbentea.com and on the website of COSL at: www.evotingindia.com. For electronic voting instructions, Shareholders may go through the instruction in the Notice of 29th Annual General Meeting and in case of any queries / grid ances connected with electronic voting. Shareholders may refer the Frequent Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting user manual for the Shareholder available at : www.evotingindia.com under help section or contact Ms. Mira Halde ompany Secretary, 15B, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700 00 or write an email to investorcare@norbentea.com or call +91 33 22100553

Notice is further given that pursuant to Section 91 of The Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of Companies (Management and Administrative) Rules 2014 as amended from time to time and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, the Register of Member and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 20th July, 2019 to 26th July, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 29th Annual General Mer

For NORBEN TEA & EXPORTS LTD

MIRA HALDER Membership No.A4534

11. LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF CLAIMS 27.07.2019

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench has ordered the commencement of liquidation of RLAHOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED on 16.05.2019 as modified on 17.05.2019 & confirmed on 27.06.2019

The stakeholders of RLA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 27.07.2019 to the liquidator at the address mentioned against

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit claims with the the proof in person, by post, or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proof of claims shall attract penalties.

Name and Signature of Liquida Date:01.07.2019 Regn. No IBBI /IPA- 001/IP-P01028/2017-18/11682 Place: Kolkata

### **PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations,

### For the Attention of the Creditors of SURAJ FABRICS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

### RELEVANT PARTICULARS

	Limited
Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	02/02/1995
Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies-Kolkata
Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of	

- corporate debtor 5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of
  - corporate Date of Order: 01/07/2019 Insolvency commencement date
- in respect of corporate debtor Estimated date of closure of

1. Name of corporate debtor

- insolvency resolution process 8. Name and registration number of
- the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional
- 9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board 10. Address and e-mail to be used
- for correspondence with the interim resolution professional
- Last date for submission of claims 12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause
  - (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional 13. Names of Insolvency
  - Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)
- 14. (a)Relevant Forms and
- (b)Details of authorized representatives are available at

U17119WB1995PLC180759 Elegant Towers, 224A, A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata, West Bengal 700017, India

Suraj Fabrics Industries

- 28/12/2019
- CA Santosh Choraria IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00549/ 2017-18/10979
- P-41, Princep Street, Room No-222. Kolkata - 700072 ca.schoraria@gmail.com
- P-41, Princep Street, Room No-222, Kolkata 700072 cirp.surajfab@gmail.com 15/07/2019
- Not Applicable
  - Not Applicable (a)https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/ (b)Not Applicable
- Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution cess of the M/s. Suraj Fabrics Industries Limited, on 1st July,

The creditors of M/s. Suraj Fabrics Industries Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 15th July, 2019, to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class [specify class]in Form CA. (Not Applicable)

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract

02.07.2019 Date : Place : Kolkata

Interim Resolution Professional IBBI/ IPA-001/ IP-P00549/2017-18/10979





বিবাহ, মানব পাচার ও সোস্যাল মিডিয়ার বিষয়ে জেলা পুলিশের উদ্যোগে ও কালিয়াগঞ্জ থানার পুলিশের সহযোগিতায় কালিয়াগঞ্জ ব্রকের তরঙ্গপুর বরাল বালিকা বিদ্যালয়ে কর্মশালার। এই ন্যবস্থা বদলাতে রাজ্য চালু করেছে কন্যাশ্রী মতো প্রকল্প। আছে স্কলারশিপ, সূল ও টিউশনে আসা-যাওয়া স্বিদার্থে মিলছে সবজ সাথী সাইকেল, শিক্ষা লাভের মাধামে মেয়েরা যত আখানির্ভর হবে তত কম্বে নারী পাচার, বাল্য বিবাহের মতো অপরাধ। তার সাথে সাথে আজ ছাত্রীরা ভুলবশতঃ সোস্যাল মিডিয়ার খপ্পরে পড়ছে। এদিন সেই সব কথা তুলে ধরে পুলিশের তরফে স্কুলের ছাত্রীদের কর্মশালার মধ্যদিয়ে উৎসাহ দেওয়া হয় পড়াশুনায় মনযোগ দিতে। এদিন পুলিশ সুপার সুমিত কুমার জানান, স্থুলের ছাত্রীদের বাল্য বিবাহ, মানব পাচার, সোস্যাল মিডিয়ার হাত থেকে যতটা পারে দুরে থাকতে বলেন। জেলা পুলিশের উদ্যোগে জেলাছডে বিভিন্ন বালিকা বিদ্যালয় গুলিতে এই ধরনের কর্মশালার আয়োজন করা হবে। কর্মশালায় উপস্থিত থাকা ছাত্রীরা বলে পুলিশের পক্ষ থেকে আজ বাল্য বিবাহ, মানব পাচার ও সোস্যাল মিডিয়া সম্পর্কে সচেতন করা হয়। তারা এই ধরনের কর্মশালা যোগ দিতে পেরে খুশি।

all all the three Transferren

# হাতির তাণ্ডব

নিজস্ব সংবাদদাতা, বীরপাড়া, ২ জুলাই : আলিপুরদুয়ারের মাদারিহাট বীরপাড়া ব্লকের শিশুবাড়ির সরুগাঁও গ্রামে হাতির তাশুবে ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত বেশ করোকটি বাড়ি। সোমবার গভীর রাতে হাতিটি দলগাঁও রেঞ্জের দলমণি জঙ্গল থেকে বেরিয়ে ওই এলাকায় ভাওব চালায়। বেশ কয়েকটি বাড়ি ভেঙে দেয় হাতিটি। এলাকার বাসিন্দা অহিন্দ হক জানান, গত এক সপ্তাহ ধরে হাতির তাশুবে ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত হয় প্রায় ১০টি বাড়ি। বিভিন্ন সময়ে আসে অনেক বাডির গোলা থেকে ধান খেয়ে যায় হাতির দল। রাত হলেই পালা করে গ্রামবাসীরা হাতি তাড়াতে পাহারা দেন। তারপরও হাতির তাওব আটকানো যাচ্ছে না। সোমবার গভীর রাতে হাতিটি দলগাঁও রেজের দলমণি জঙ্গল থেকে বেরিয়ে ওই এগাকায় তান্তব চালায় বেশ কয়েকটি বাড়ি ভেঙে দেয় । দলগাঁও বন দকতর জানিয়েছে, ক্ষতিগ্রস্ত পরিবারগুলি আবেদন করলে ক্ষতিপ্রণের বিষয়টি দেখা হবে। হাতির বারবার আক্রমন ও বন দকতবের ভমিকায় ঘটনায় যথেষ্ট কৰা হয়ে বয়েছেন বীৰূপাড়া

197

ख

18

### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed Tender are invited by the Assistant Engineer, Bardhaman Electrical Sub Division, PWD Court Purba Compound, Bardhaman from Bonafide Licensed Contractors having necessary credential for doing similar nature of works in govt organizations. Name of work: 1) Urgent Repairing of E.I. work for Lok Sabha Election 2019 at Circuit House (Old & New) Purba Sodhpur, Bardhaman, ii) Repairing of electrical installation work at Guskara Section office including stack yeard, Purba Guskara, Bardhaman. iii) Repairing of compound light of circle office, Jagatberh, PWD (C.B) Purba Bardhaman. Iv) Repair & renovation of E.I of Drugs control office of Purta Bhavan, Purba Bardhaman. NIT No- 02, 03, 04 & 05 of 2019-20, L/D of Permission - 2 PM on 10/07/2019. Tender will be received-2 PM on 12/07/2019 and all tenders received will be opened shortly there after. Details may be available from the office of the undersigned during office hours on all working days. Sd/- Assistant Engineer,

Sd/- Assistant Engineer, P.W.D, Bardhaman Electrical Sub Division

NISB No. 02/EE/PWD/HD of 2019-20 by Executive Howrah Engineer, Division, PWD. Name of Work:- Necessary logistic arrangement including arrangement refreshment i.e.w the Workshop for 'Sensitive Handling of Conservation of works of Heritage Buildings on 04.07.2019 at Nabanna Sabhaghar from 10.30 A.M. Bid Submission end date 03.07.2019 up to 04.00 P.M. Details will be available from the website http://wbtenders.gov.in and notice board of this office on all working days within office hours.

Sd/- Executive Engineer Howrah Division, PWD

# Sd/- Executive Engineer, PWD, Kolkata IT Division

Bankura Electrical Division Govt. of West Bengal

## নরবেন টি অ্যান্ড এক্সপোর্টস লিমিটেড

CIN : L01132WB1990PLC048991

১২বি, হেমন্ত বসু সরগী, ৬য় ফ্রাব্, কলকাতা-৭০০০০১ ফোল না. ২২১০০৫৫৬, ফ্যান্স না. ০৬৬ ২২১০০৫৪১ E-mail:enquiry@norbentea.com;Website:www.norbentea.com

বিভাগ্তি

একখারা সদস্যদের আনানো যাইতেছে যে কোম্পানি প্রেরণ সম্পূর্ন করেছে ২০১৮-১৯ বার্ষিক বিশেটি সভে বিজ্ঞান্ত এবং উপস্থিতি প্রিপ কোম্পানির ২৯৩ম বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভাব খা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে শুক্রতার, ২৬ খুলাই, ২০১৯ সকল ১০.৩০ খটিকান্ত জ্যোটার সদদ, ৯৪/২, টোনালী ব্যোড, কলকাতা-২০০০২০ ই-মেল বা বহুত্বে ১জুলাই, ২০১৯ মধ্যে।

ধাৰা ১০৮ জ্বোপ্পানি আইন, ২০১৬ নক্ষে পড়তে ছবে বাবা ২০ জেপ্পানি (প্রশাসনিক এবং পরিচালন) সংশোধনী ধাৰা, ২০১৫ অনুসাৰে যে, জেপ্পানি আনশ্বিত প্রধানভাৱদের ছাদের ভেটি প্রপানের সুবিধা দিতে বৈদ্যুতিন প্রভৃতি ব্যবহার করে যা বিজ্ঞপ্রিতে উল্লেখ করা ছয়েছে। বিজ্ঞারিত অনুসারী বন্ধোবস্ত কোম্পানি আইন, ২০১৫ এবং বাবা যা নিম্নে দেওয়া হল ঃ

ক) বিমোট ই-ভোটিং শুক্রর তারিখ ও সময় : ২৬ ছুলাই, ২০১৯ সকাল ৯ ঘটিকা।

খ) ই-ভোটিং দেখের তারিখ ও সময় ঃ ২৫ জুলাই, ২০১৯ বিকাল ৫ ঘটিকা।

গ) কাট-অফ তারিখ : ১৯জুলাই, ২০১১।

য়) বিনিয়োগকানী যানা কোম্পানিন সদস্য হয়েছে আম্মেরক নোটিশ /ই-নেল পাঠানো হয়েছে এবং শেয়ার হেছে করা সমেছে কাট-অফ ক্রানিখ ১৯ জুলাই, ২০১৯ পর্যন্ত, ডামের অনুবোধ করা হছে চিঠি পাঠাতে বা ই-নেল খারা যোগাবোগ করতে কোম্পানিন সাখে-investorcara@norbentea.com নিজেনের ফরেল সাং /তিপি আইতি এবং ক্লাফেন্ট আইতি উল্লেখ করে ই-ভোটায়ের জন্য লগা-ইন আইতি ও পাসওয়ার পাওয়ার জন্য।

জ) বিমোট ই-ডোটিং ২৫ জুলাই বিকাল ৫ ঘটিকার পর প্রাহ্য হবে না।

চ) সভায় উপস্থিত সদস্যরা স্বহন্তে ব্যালট শেশার । শোলিং পেগারে ভোটপ্রদান করতে পারবেন।

ছ) কোন সদস্য ই-ভোটিং মাধ্যমে ভোটদান করার পর সভায় উপস্থিত হতে পারবেন কিন্ত তিনি সভাস্থলে ভোটদান করতে পারবেন না।

জ) সদস্যদের রেজিস্টার রেকর্ড অথবা ডিলোসিটারি থারা রক্ষণাবেক্ষণ তথ্য বেনিফিশিয়াল ওমার্স রেজিস্টারে যে সদদ্যের নাম রয়েছে কাট-অফ তারিখের মধ্যে, তারাই কেবল মাত্র রিমোট ই-ভোটিং মাধ্যমে ও বার্থিক সাধারণ সভাপ্তাল ভোট প্রদান করার সুবিধা গাবেন।

ষ্ক) ২৯তম বাৰ্ষিক সাধাৰণ সভাৰ নোটিশ পাওৱা বাবে কোম্পানির ব্যৱবসন্থিত-www.norbentea.com এবং সিকিএসএল ব্যৱবসন্থিত-www.evotingindia.com।

নরবেন টি আন্ত একলোটন লি

ফা দ মীবা বাজনার (কোশশানি সচিব) সদস্যাপন মাং, এ৪৫৩৪৩

খ্বন। কথকাতা

তারিপ ঃ ১জুলাই, ২০১৯

# হাওড়া পৌর নিগম

৪, মহাস্থা গান্ধী নোড, হাওডা-৭১১১০১ নং ঃ- ডাব্র,বি-এইচ.এম.সি/ টি.এন/ ই.ডি./ এস আড ডি/ ১১/ ২০১৯-২০ তারিখ ঃ- ২৮.০৬.২০১৯

া সমপ্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ঃ (মিতীয় কল)

হাওড়া পৌর নিগমের নির্বাহী-প্রবুজিবিদ (নিকাশী) কণ্টুক অভিন্তা ঠিকালারের নিকট ইইতে হাওড়া শহরের ১৪নং ওয়ার্ডের অন্তর্গত ভবসন লেনে নর্ণমা মেরামতি করনের কাজের জন্য দরপত্র আহান করা ইইতেছে। এই সম্পর্কিত কাজের বিস্তারিত বিবরণ এই পৌর নিগমের প্রযুক্তি বিভাগে ও www.wbtenders.gov.in এই ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাইবে। আবেদনপত্র জনা সেবার শেষ অহিখ ঃ ১৭.০৭.২০১৯ (অনলাইন) বেলা ৫টা পর্যন্ত। কোনরূপ কারণ উল্লেখ বাতীত টেন্ডার প্রহন ও বাতিলের অধিকার পৌর নিগমের সংরক্ষিত। ৬০ (২) /১৯-২০



# হাওড়া পৌর নিগম

৪, মহাৰা গাজী রোড, হাওড়া-৭১১১০১

ম্পেন-০৩৩ ২৬৩৮ ৬২১১/১২/১৩ স্পান্ত-০৩৩ ২৬৪১ ০৮৩০ ww.hmc.gov.in

ই-টেখার বিভাগ্তি

এনআইটি নং : ১১/টিএন /ইডি।ইওবি/২০১৯-২০২০ তারিখ ২৭.০৬.২০১৯ এক্সিকিউটিভ ইঞ্জিনিয়ার, হাওড়া পৌর নিগম আহান করছে অনলাইন টেগুার নিমুলিখিত কাজের জন্য :-কালেকশান বিভিন্তের আসবাবপত্র এইচ.এম.সি-তে (পার্ট-২)। দরপত্র জমা বন্ধের তারিখ (অনলাইন) : ১৫.০৭.২০১৯ বিকাল ৫.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত। বিস্তারিত তথ্যের জন্য দেখুন আমাদের ওয়েবসাইট ও টেগুার জন্য করতে দেখুন www.wbtenders.gov.in।

23 (2) 138-20

66.9.5

E